SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

February 13, 2008 Hearing Room B
1:00 PM Tapes3—4

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair
Sen. Fred Girod, Vice Chair
Sen. Alan Bates
Sen. David Nelson
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:  HB 3628 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3611A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3629A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 003 Chair Avakian opens the meeting at 1:05
HB 3628 — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Avakian
025 Greg Peden, Greenwood Resources (EXHIBIT A)
043 Chair Avakian
045 Mike Cafferata, Policy Unit Manager, Oregon Department of
Forestry (EXHIBIT B)
052 Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
059 Chair Avakian
060 Sen. Bates
075 Cafferata
081 Sen. Bates
087 Cafferata
097 Chair Avakian
098 Peden
115 Sen. Bates
118 Chair Avakian
126 Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau
3A 136 Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
150 Chair Avakian
HB 3628 - WORK SESSION
154 MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3628 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
155 VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.



HB 3611A — PUBLIC HEARING

HB 3611A —- WORK SESSION

163
181
190

HB 3629A — PUBLIC HEARING

193

194

4A

HB 3629A — WORK SESSION

201
214
215
269

279
293
294
299
307
340
347
358

400
013
016
020
035
040

4A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

043

044

047
050

mONw>

SEN. NELSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Margi Hoffman, Oregon Dental Association
Michael Mason, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs
Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3611A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor.

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Chair Avakian

Art Slack, Association of Oregon Counties

Ronald Eber, Department of Land Conservation and
Development (EXHIBIT C)

Dan Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon

Chair Avakian

Sen. Nelson

Eber

Sen. Bates

Eber

Chair Avakian

Walter Gowell, Real Estate and Land Use Section of the Oregon
State Bar (EXHIBIT D)

Bill Kloos, land use lawyer (EXHIBIT E)

Kloos continues

Chair Avakian

Sandra Bishop, Lane County

Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors
Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3629A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian adjourns meeting at 1:39 p.m.

HB 3628, written testimony of Don Rice, Greg Peden, 1 p
HB 3628, written testimony, Mike Cafferata, 1 p

HB 3629A, written testimony, Ronald Eber, 1 p

HB 3629A, written testimony, Walter Gowell, 2 pp

HB 3629A, written testimony, Bill Kloos, 6 pp



