## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES**

February 13, 2008 1:00 PM Hearing Room B Tapes 3 – 4

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair Sen. Fred Girod, Vice Chair Sen. Alan Bates Sen. David Nelson Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator Graham Coslett, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3628 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3611A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3629A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	003	Chair Avakian opens the meeting at 1:05
<u>HB 3628 – PU</u>	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	015	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Avakian
	025	Greg Peden, Greenwood Resources (EXHIBIT A)
	043	Chair Avakian
	045	Mike Cafferata, Policy Unit Manager, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT B)
	052	Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
	059	Chair Avakian
	060	Sen. Bates
	075	Cafferata
	081	Sen. Bates
	087	Cafferata
	097	Chair Avakian
	098	Peden
	115	Sen. Bates
	118	Chair Avakian
	126	Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau
3A	136	Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
	150	Chair Avakian
<u>HB 3628 – We</u>	ORK SESSION	
	154	MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3628 to the floor with a DC PASS recommendation.
	155	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

		SEN. NELSON will lead discussion on the floor.	
<u>HB 3611A – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING		
	163	Margi Hoffman, Oregon Dental Association	
	181	Michael Mason, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs	
	190	Chair Avakian	
HB 3611A – WOF	RK SESSION		
	193	MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3611A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.	
	194	VOTE: 5-0-0	
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor.	
HB 3629A – PUBLIC HEARING			
	201	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator	
	214	Chair Avakian	
	215	Art Slack, Association of Oregon Counties	
	269	Ronald Eber, Department of Land Conservation and	
	20)	Development (EXHIBIT C)	
	279	Dan Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon	
	293	Chair Avakian	
	294	Sen. Nelson	
	299	Eber	
	307	Sen. Bates	
	340	Eber	
	347	Chair Avakian	
	358	Walter Gowell, Real Estate and Land Use Section of the Oregon	
		State Bar (EXHIBIT D)	
	400	Bill Kloos, land use lawyer (EXHIBIT E)	
<b>4</b> A	013	Kloos continues	
	016	Chair Avakian	
	020	Sandra Bishop, Lane County	
	035	Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors	
	040	Chair Avakian	
<u>HB 3629A – WORK SESSION</u>			
4A	043	MOTION: Sen. Girod moves HB 3629A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.	
	044	VOTE: 5-0-0	
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion	
		CARRIED. SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.	
	047	SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the hoor. Sen. Bates	
	050	Chair Avakian adjourns meeting at 1:39 p.m.	
	050	Chan Avakian aujourns meeting at 1.37 p.m.	

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 3628, written testimony of Don Rice, Greg Peden, 1 p
- B. HB 3628, written testimony, Mike Cafferata, 1 p
- C. HB 3629A, written testimony, Ronald Eber, 1 p
- D. HB 3629A, written testimony, Walter Gowell, 2 pp
- E. HB 3629A, written testimony, Bill Kloos, 6 pp